Appendix G

Contact List for CA Documents and Other Communications

Updated February 2002

Department of Defense (DoD) Component Contacts

During Step 2 and Step 4 of the

Cooperative Agreement (CA) Six-Step Process

	
	Step 2:

Develop a joint six-year

cleanup plan
	Step 4:

Promote understanding

of the CA budget

	Army (DERP and BRAC) 

	Installation Restoration Project Manager
	US Army Environmental Center

Teresa Lapinsky

(see footnote 1)

(410) 436-6834

(410) 436-1548 FAX

teresa.lapinsky@aec.apgea.army.mil

	Navy (DERP and BRAC)
	For DC, VA, NC, WV:

Atlantic Division, NAVFACENGCOM

Mr. Steve Martin

(757) 322-4763

(757) 322-4805 (FAX)

martinsg@efdlant.navfac.navy.mil
	For DC, VA, NC, WV:

Atlantic Division, NAVFACENGCOM

Mr. Bob Schirmer

(757) 322-4751

(757) 322-4805 (FAX)

schirmerrg@efdlant.navfac.navy.mil

	
	For CT, MA, ME, NJ, NY, PA, RI:

Northern Division

Mr. Frank LaGreca

(610) 595-0555, ext.166

(610) 595-7018  FAX

lagrecafa@efdnorth.navfac.navy.mil
	For CT, MA, ME, NJ, NY, PA, RI:

Northern Division

Mr. Robert Lewandowski

(610) 595-0555, ext.126

(610) 595-7018  FAX
rflewandowski@efdnorth.navfac.navy.mil

	
	For AL, FL, IL, IN, KY, LA, MS, MN, SC, TN, TX:

Southern Division

NAVFACENGCOM

Mr. Paul Campbell 

(843) 820-7357
(803) 820-7465 (FAX)
CampbellPJ@efdsouth.navfac.navy.mil
	For AL, FL, IL, IN, KY, LA, MS, MN, SC, TN, TX:

Southern Division

NAVFACENGCOM

Mr. Paul Campbell 

(843) 820-7357
(803) 820-7465 (FAX)
CampbellPJ@efdsouth.navfac.navy.mil

	
	For AK, AZ, CA, CNMI, GU, HI, NV, WA:

Southwest Division

NAVFACENGCOM

Mr. Alan Hurt

(619) 524-6253

(619) 524-6349  FAX

hurt.alan.c@asw.cnrsw.navy.mil
	For AK, AZ, CA, CNMI, GU, HI, NV, WA:

Southwest Division

NAVFACENGCOM

Mr. Alan Hurt

(619) 524-6253

(619) 524-6349  FAX

hurt.alan.c@asw.cnrsw.navy.mil

	
	For MD, VA:

Chesapeake Division, Engineering Field Activity, NAVFACENGCOM

Ms. Armalia Berry-Washington

(202) 685-3273

(202) 433-7018  FAX

berryas@efaches.navfac.navy.mil
	For MD, VA:

Chesapeake Division, Engineering Field Activity, NAVFACENGCOM

Ms. Armalia Berry-Washington

(202) 685-3273

(202) 433-7018  FAX

berryas@efaches.navfac.navy.mil

	Air Force DERP
	For Air Force-wide contact the Installation Restoration Project Manager  


	HQ Air Force Materiel Command/CEVR

Ms. Susan Linthicum

787-8020  DSN 

(937) 257-8020 Commercial

787-5875 DSN FAX

(937) 257-5875 FAX

Susan.Linthicum@wpafb.af.mil

	
	
	United States Air Force Academy/CEVR

Mr. Larry Reisinger 

(719) 333-6716 Commercial

(719) 333-3753 FAX

Larry.Reisinger@usafa.af.mil


Ms. Becky Chipps 


Ms. Becky Chipps 

	278-8734 DSN

(301) 836-8794 Commercial

278-8121 DSN FAX

(301) 836-8121 FAX

becky.chipps@ang.af.mil

	
	
	HQ Air Force Special Operations Command/CEVR
Mr. Ralph Armstrong

579-6117 DSN 

(850) 884-6117 Commercial

(850) 884-5982 FAX

Ralph.Armstrong@Hurlburt.af.mil

	
	
	HQ Air Combat Command/CEVR 

Ms. Carol Stark 

574-9431 DSN

(757) 764-9431 Commercial

(757) 764-9305 FAX

carol.stark@langley.af.mil


	HQ Pacific Air Forces/CEVR

Mr. John Sullivan

(315) 448-0469 DSN

(808) 448-0469 Commercial

(808) 449-6883 FAX

John.Sullivan@hickam.af.mil

	
	
	HQ Air Force Space Command/CEVR

Ms. Sharon Stone

692-5819  DSN

(719) 554-5819 Commercial

(719) 554-3849 FAX

sharon.stone@peterson.af.mil

	
	
	HQ Air Education and Training Command/CEVR
Mr. Chuck Meshako

487-3302 DSN

(210) 652-3302 Commercial

(210) 652-3597 FAX

charles.meshako@randolph.af.mil

	
	
	HQ Air Mobility Command/CEVR

Mr. Carl Stoltz

779-0892DSN

(618) 229-0892 Commercial

(618) 229-0257

carl.stoltz@scott.af.mil

	Air Force DERP

(continued)
	
	HQ Air Force Reserve Command/CEVX

Mr. Carlton Crenshaw, Jr.
497- 1064 DSN

(478) 327-1064 Commercial

(478) 327-0108  FAX
Carlton.Crenshaw@afrc.af.mil

	
	11th Wing CES/CEV

Mr. Mark Dickerson

(202) 767-8600  Commercial

mark.dickerson@bolling.af.mil
	11th Wing CES/CEV

Mr. Mark Dickerson

(202) 767-8600  Commercial

mark.dickerson@bolling.af.mil

	
	HQ AFCEE/ERD

Mr. Jamie Agudelo

240-8149 DSN

(210) 536-8149 Commercial

(210) 536-9026 FAX

jamie.agudelo@brooks.af.mil
	HQ AFCEE/ERD

Mr. Jamie Agudelo

240-8149 DSN

(210) 536-8149 Commercial

(210) 536-9026 FAX

jamie.agudelo@brooks.af.mil

	Air Force BRAC

Air Force Base Conversion Agency (AFBCA)


	Contact the BRAC Environmental Coordinator (BEC) at the specific base


	Jerry Cleaver

(703) 696-5536

(703) 696-8833 FAX
Jcleaver@afbda1.hq.af.mil

	Formerly Used Defense Sites (FUDS)
	For AZ, CA (South), NV (South):

Los Angeles District

Debra Castens

FUDS Program Manager

(213) 452-3990

(213) 452-4213 FAX

dcastens@spl.usace.army.mil
	For AZ, CA, NM, NV, UT:

South Pacific Division

Vincent Delfco

FUDS Program Manager

(415) 977-8246

(415) 977-8256 FAX

Vincent.DelGreco@spd02.usace.army.mil

	
	For CA (North), NV (North), UT:

Sacramento District

Gerald Vincent

FUDS Program Manager

(916) 557-7452

(916) 557-7865 FAX

GVincent@spk.usace.army.mil
	

	
	For NM:

Albuquerque District

Jeff Firebaugh

FUDS Program Manager

(505) 342-3490

(505) 342-3497 FAX

Jeff.E.Firebaugh@spa02.usace.army.mil
	

	
	For AK:

Alaska District

Patrick Roth

FUDS Program Manager

(907) 753-2895

(907) 753-5626 FAX

Patrick.A.Roth@poa02.usace.army.mil
	For AK, CNMI, GU, HI:

Pacific Ocean Division

George Kimura

FUDS Program Manager

(808) 438-0342

(808) 438-9110 FAX

George.M.Kimura@pod01.usace.army.mil

	
	For CNMI, GU, HI:

Honolulu District

Helene Takemoto

FUDS Program Manager

(808) 438-6931

(808) 438-7801 FAX

Helene.Y.Takemoto@poh01.usace.army.mil
	

	
	For ID, MT, WA:

Seattle District

Grady May

FUDS Program Manager

(206) 764-6189

(206) 764-3706 FAX

Grady.E.May@NWS02.usace.army.mil
	For ID, MT, WA:

Northwestern Division

Grady May

FUDS Program Manager

(206) 764-6189

(206) 764-3706 FAX

Grady.E.May@NWS02.usace.army.mil

	Formerly Used Defense Sites (FUDS)

(continued)
	For CO, MN, NE, SD, WI, WY:

Omaha District

Robert Dworkin

FUDS Program Manager

(402) 221-7716

(402) 221-7838 FAX

Robert.J.Dworkin@nwo02.usace.army.mil
	For CO, MN, NE, SD, WI, WY:

Northwestern Division

Robert Dworkin

FUDS Program Manager

(402) 221-7716

(402) 221-7838 FAX

Robert.J.Dworkin@nwo02.usace.army.mil

	
	For KS, MO:

Kansas City District

John Vento

FUDS Program Manager

(816) 983-3357

(816) 426-5509 FAX

John.A.Vento@nwk02.usace.army.mil
	For KS, MO:

Northwestern Division

John Vento

FUDS Program Manager

(816) 983-3357

(816) 426-5509 FAX

John.A.Vento@nwk02.usace.army.mil

	
	For LA, TX:

Fort Worth District

Brian Condike

FUDS Program Manager

(817) 978-2999

(817) 978-7046 FAX

Brian.J.Condike@swf02.usace.army.mil
	For LA, OK, TX:

Southwestern Division

Scott Weber

FUDS Program Manager

(214) 767-2406

(214) 767-2586 FAX

Scott.Weber@swd02.usace.army.mil

	
	For OK, TX:

Tulsa District

Bob Wilson

FUDS Program Manager

(918) 669-7552

(918) 669-7235 FAX

Robert.C.Wilson2@nab02.usace.army.mil
	

	
	For AL, MS, TN:

Mobile District

Claude Leake

FUDS Program Manager

(334) 690-2604

(334) 690-2327 FAX

Claude.M.Leake.III@sam.usace.army.mil
	For AL, FL, GA, MS, NC, SC, TN:

South Atlantic Division

Sharon Taylor

FUDS Program Manager

(404) 562-5212

(404) 562-5218 FAX

Sharon.L.Taylor@sad01.usace.army.mil

	
	For FL:

Jacksonville District

Robert Bridgers

FUDS Program Manager

(904) 232-3085

(904) 232-3920 FAX

Robert.C.Bridgers@saj02.usace.army.mil
	

	
	For GA:

Savannah District

David Roulo

FUDS Program Manager

(912) 652-5945

(912) 652-6012 FAX

David.L.Roulo@sas02.usace.army.mil
	

	
	For NC:

Wilmington District

John Baden

FUDS Program Manager

(910) 251-4754

(910) 251-4653 FAX

John.A.Baden.III@saw02.usace.army.mil
	

	
	For SC:

Charleston District

Ron Nesbit

FUDS Program Manager

(843) 727-2733

(843) 746-2760 FAX

Ronald.Nesbit@usace.army.mil
	

	
	
	

	Formerly Used Defense Site (FUDS)

(continued)
	For DC, DE, MD, PA:

Baltimore District

Jack Butler

FUDS Program Manager

(410) 962-4937

(410) 962-9312 FAX

Jack.Butler@nab02.usace.army.mil
	For CT, DC, DE, DC, MA, MD, ME, NH,  NJ, NY, PA, RI, VA, VT:

North Atlantic Division

Eileen Barry

FUDS Program Manager

(718) 491-8767

(718) 491-8872 FAX

Eileen.M.Barry@nad02.usace.army.mil

	
	For NJ, NY:

New York District

Gregory Goepfert

FUDS Program Manager

(732) 435-0079

(732) 249-0734 FAX

Gregory.J.Goepfert@nan02.usace.army.mil
	

	
	For VA:

Norfolk District

Ken Hafner

FUDS Program Manager

(757) 441-7507

(757) 441-7875 FAX

Kenneth.W.Hafner@NAO02.usace.army.mil
	

	
	For CT, NH, MA, ME, RI, VT:

New England District

Bill Holtham

FUDS Program Manager

(978) 318-8670

(978) 318-8891 FAX

William.J.Holtham@nae02.usace.army.mil
	

	
	For IL, IN, KY, MI, OH:
Louisville District

Gary Chisholm

FUDS Program Manager

(502) 315-6825

(502) 315-6739 FAX

Gary.L.Chisholm@lrl02.usace.army.mil
	For IL, IN, KY, MI, OH, WV:
Great Lakes and Ohio River Division

Patty Bertsch

FUDS Program Manager

(513) 684-6248

(513) 684-7246 FAX

Patricia.B.Bertsch@lrdor.usace.army.mil

	
	For WV:
Huntington District

Rick Meadows

FUDS Program Manager

(304) 529-5388

(304) 529-5715 FAX

Richard.L.Meadows@Lrh01.usace.army.mil
	

	Defense Logistics Agency (DLA)
	Installation Program / Project Manager


	Daniel L. Welch, LtCol, USAF, BSC

HQ DLA/CAAE

(703) 767-6255

(703) 767-6243 FAX

daniel_welch@hq.dla.mil

	Defense Energy Support Center (DESC)


	Installation Program / Project Manager
	Steve Deatherage

DESC-FQ

(703) 767-8315

(703) 767-8331 FAX

sdeatherag@desc.dla.mil


� ARMY ER,A and BRAC Step 4 Point of Contact -- for the state of California, please send a copy to:


Stephen P. Miller


Chief, Environmental Programs Management Division


U.S. Army Engineering Division, South Pacific


333 Market Street, Room 920


ATTN:  CESPD-PM-R


San Francisco, California   94105-2195
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